
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:165
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012
CONSTRUCTION/DEVELOPMENT OF AIRPORTS
Singh Shri Dushyant;Tomar Shri Narendra Singh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop/construct airports in various States of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh and Jharkhand;

(c) the number of airports out of these proposed to be developed to international standards;

(d) whether various States have requested for enhanced aviation facilities in their States;and

(e) if so, the details thereof, State-wise along with the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI AJIT SINGH )

(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO THE LOK SABHA () STARRED QUESTION NO. 165 FOR 05/12/2012 REGARDING CONSTRUCTION/
DEVELOPMENT OF AIRPORTS

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Details of new greenfield airports approved for development are given at Annexure I.

(c): Of the fifteen new Greenfield airport projects approved by the Government, six of them at Navi Mumbai and Shirdi (Maharashtra), Mopa (Goa), Kannur (Kerala), Karaikal (Pudduchery) and Kushinagar (Uttar Pradesh) are considered for international operations subject to they having all the required infrastructure facilities and obtaining the prescribed regulatory clearances for such operations.

(d) & (e): The details of the airports in respect of which the states have requested for upgradation, expansion and modernization are given at Annexure II.
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